Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings \$ \$ \$ \display 1

04-05-1999



101004272

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce R. Stevens Michael D. Godfrey Thomas William Kaminski Randy Wayne Braith	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     NameUniversity of Florida     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 💆 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall Gainesville, FL 32611
Execution Date: 11/24/98; 2/11/99; 2/15/99; and 2/18/99, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/192,119; filed November 13, 1998 </li> </ul>	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
(UF-211XC1) Additional numbers att	ached≀ ☐ Yes 🚨 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David R. Saliwanchik  Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik  A Professional Association	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite A-l	19-0065
City: Gainesville State: FL ZIP: 32606	
04/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000023 190065 09192119 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr true copy of the original document.  David R. Saliwanchik	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9856 FRAME: 0547

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Materials And Methods For Enhancing Muscle Performance And Recovery From Fatigue**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 $\square$  signed by me as dated below.

In filed November 13, 1998, Serial No. 09/192,119.

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of our prior employment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, and other valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 5

		eunto set my hand this	<b>24</b> day of
November	, 1998.		
	Signed C	Suce & Stevens	
	-	Bruce R. Stevens	
	Address:	6225 N.W. 54th Way	
		Gainesville, FL 3265	3 USA
State of Florida )			
County of Alachua )			
On this <u>24</u> day of above-named BRUCE R. STEV		1998, personally and known to me to be	
the foregoing instrument, who			*
to be his free act and deed in an	nd for the purposes	Bet forth in said instrume	ent.
OFFICIAL NO CINDY S T		Sendy Sho	naw
NOTARY PUBLIC ST. COMMISSION I MY COMMISSION I	NO. CC539118	Notary	Public
My Commissio	n Expires	3.23-2000	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I has Decompare February, 19989  ym.  Signe  Address:	eym M 1 (T)
above-named MICHAEL D. GODFREY, to	1990, personally appeared before me the me known and known to me to be the person described the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the the purposes set forth in said instrument.
My Commission Expires:	Christian Score Notary Public

Page 3 of 5

CHRISTOPHER J. MOORE
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Feb 9, 2003
Commission # CC620116

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this _	
February	, 1998.9		
,	Signed_	Thomas W. Kuni	ns.
		Thomas William Kar	ninski
	Address:	4830 N.W. 43 <sup>rd</sup> Stree	t, Apt. H119
		Gainesville, FL 3260	)6 USA
State of Florida ) County of Alachua )			
above-named THOMAS described in the foreg	S WILLIAM KAMINS going instrument, wh	y, 1998, personally SKI, to me known and known o executed the foregoing and deed in and for the pure	n to me to be the person instrument, and who
<b>(( ( )</b> ) My C	SUSAN M. WELDON omm. Exp. Aug. 14, 1999 omm. No. CC 472187 ad thru Pichard Ins. Agcy.	Susan M. 1 Notary	v Public
My Com	mission Expires:	8/14/99	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this lay of day of
Address: 220	ndy Wayne Braith 05 N.W. 21st Avenue inesville, FL 32605 USA
State of Florida ) County of Alachua )	
On this <u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</u>	own and known to me to be the person ted the foregoing instrument, and who
SUSAN M. WELDON My Comm. Exp. Aug. 14, 1999 Comm. No. CC 472187 Bonded thru Pichard Ins. Agcy.	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**